MAHARASHTRA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY
AURANGABAD

University established by State Legislature of Maharashtra by Act No. 6 of Year 2014
Address: “Maharashtra National Law University Aurangabad, Gat No. 19, Paithan Road,
Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad-431005
Website: www.mnlua.ac.in Email: registrar@mnlua.ac.in

Ref.: MNLUA/ADMN/2023/ 360 Date: 06.06.2023

Notice Inviting Quotations

Name of the work: Maharashtra National Law University, Aurangabad is inviting
quotations for LIU for Networking Devices at Maharashtra National Law University,
Aurangabad Should be of following description.

Sr. No. Item Description Quantity

LLIU - Fully Loaded Single Mode 24 Ports for
Networking Devices
01 Fiber Optic fully loaded Rack Mountable with Mounting 02
bracket Kit, L.IU with splice Trays & Splice Protectors
(244# SC connector , 24 # SC pigtail 1.5mtrs - Single mode)

LLIU 12 Ports for Networking Devices
(Single Mode Rack Mount with SC simplex adaptor)

02 27

Last Date for Submission: -13/06/2023 till 5:00 PM.

Address for Submission: - Maharashtra National L.aw University - Aurangabad, Gat No.19,
Paithan Road,Kanchanwadi,Chatrapati Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad) -431 005.

Terms and Conditions:

e Rates should be inclusive of GST, Freight, and Packing & Forwarding ctc.

e Any discount, taxes, delivery period, mode of delivery, warranty period, payment terms
and conditions etc. should be clearly mentioned.

e Payment will be made after satisfactory completion and inspection.

e The Bidder is required to have Enclose copy of their PAN CARD, GST Registration
Certificate and I'T returns of the last two years.

e University has complete rights to reject/accept or cancel the NIQ at any time.

e The quotations must be addressed to “The Registrar, Maharashtra National Law
University-Aurangabad, Gat.No.19, Paithan Road, Kanchanwadi, Chatrapatti
Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad) -431 005”.

e Quotation must be submitted in a sealed cover, with a description on the envelope as to
“Quotation of LIU for Networking Devices”.
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Registrar
Registrar
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Copy to: -

Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor through OSD to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MNLU, Aurangabad
Finance and Accounts Officer, MNLU, Aurangabad.

Chairperson, Purchase Committee, MNLU, Aurangabad

Convenor, Purchase Committee, MNLU, Aurangabad

Deputy Registrar, MNLU, Aurangabad

Administrative Officer, MNLU, Aurangabad

Website for Upload (IT Committee)

Copy to file
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